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Member State WG/PT Organization SURNAME First Name E-mail
Argentina ENC BORJAS Rocio del Valle borjas@hidro.gov.ar

Australia ENC SANCHEZ Alvaro Alvaro.Sanchez@defence.gov.au

Australia ENC GROVER Simon simon.grover1@defence.gov.au

Belgium ENC ROESBEKE Marc marc.roesbeke@mow.vlaanderen.be

Brazil ENC MEDEIROS CARNEIRO Marcelo medeiros.carneiro@marinha.mil.br

Brazil ENC BRANDÃO MILEZE Ana Maria ana.mileze@marinha.mil.br

Brazil ENC AFFONSO Juliane juliane.affonso@marinha.mil.br

Canada ENC LARRIVÉE Julie Julie.Larrivee@dfo-mpo.gc.ca

Canada ENC CAVANAGH Gabriel Gabriel.Cavanagh@dfo-mpo.gc.ca

Chile ENC MARCHANT Christian hidrografia@shoa.cl

Chile ENC SOBARZO Claudio cne@shoa.cl 

Chile ENC ALDUNATE Claudia cne@shoa.cl 

Denmark ENC CARDOSO Bruno bruca@gst.dk

Denmark ENC FOWLE (VICE CHAIR) Richard riafo@gst.dk

Denmark ENC HAHESSY Elizabeth @ elihh@gst.dk

Denmark ENC JOHANSSON Lisa lisaj@us.fo

Egypt ENC NADA Tamer tamernada72@gmail.com

Estonia ENC KUZNETSOVA Dana dana.kuznetsova@transpordiamet.ee

Estonia ENC KOTSULIM Gabriela gabriela.kotsulim@transpordiamet.ee

Finland ENC HOVI Mikko mikko.hovi@traficom.fi

Finland ENC ENGSTROM Stefan stefan.engstrom@traficom.fi

France ENC MOUDEN Christian christian.mouden@shom.fr

France ENC GUERIN Yves yves.guerin@shom.fr

Germany ENC RITTERBUSCH Jochen jochen.ritterbusch@bsh.de

Germany ENC NJABOU Athalie Athalie.njabou@bsh.de

India ENC VIJAY DEEP Singh ia-inho@navy.gov.in

India ENC KUMAR Rajesh ia-inho@navy.gov.in

Indonesia ENC HANDWIONO Yanuar handwionoy@gmail.com

Indonesia ENC DWIYANA Oke oche42@yahoo.com

Indonesia ENC AMARONA Qisthy qisthi.amarona@gmail.com

Italy ENC IZZO Antonietta antonietta_izzo@marina.difesa.it

Italy ENC TIRONE Cristina cristina_tirone@marina.difesa.it

Japan ENC HAYASHI Kazuki jcg-hchart-intl@gxb.mlit.go.jp, iao@jhod.go.jp

Korea (Rep of) ENC LEE Minju mj9395@korea.kr

Korea (Rep of) ENC JEONG Jihyun wjdwl6958@korea.kr

Netherlands ENC  SCHOUTEN VAN DER VELDEN Herman H.SchoutenVanDerVelden@mindef.nl

New Zealand ENC BOSSELMANN-BORSOS Verena VBosselmann-Borsos@linz.govt.nz

New Zealand ENC CANTRILL Alison ACantrill@linz.govt.nz

Norway ENC FØRE Odd Aage odd-aage.fore@kartverket.no

Norway ENC SANDVIK Robert robert.sandvik@ecc.no

Portugal ENC VINCENTE João dt.hi.chf@hidrografico.pt

Portugal ENC JULIÃO Helena helena.juliao@hidrografico.pt

Portugal ENC MOURA Ana ana.moura@hidrografico.pt

Russian Federation ENC EGOROV Sergey unio_main@mil.ru

Singapore ENC THAI LOW Ying-Huang thai_low_ying-huang@mpa.gov.sg

South Africa ENC PIETERSEN Gailen hydrosan@iafrica.com

Spain ENC YANGUAS Federico fyangue@fn.mde.es

Sweden ENC ÖSTERGREN  Klas klas.ostergren@sjofartsverket.se

Ukraine ENC MARCHENKO Oleg office@charts.gov.ua 

United Kingdom ENC MELLOR (CHAIR) Tom thomas.mellor@ukho.gov.uk

United Kingdom ENC RICHARDSON Andrew Andrew.Richardson@UKHO.gov.uk

USA ENC LI Eric Eric.P.Li@nga.mil

USA ENC CHOPER Leah Leah.D.Choper@nga.mil

USA ENC ROSARIO Robert Robert.S.Rosario@nga.mil

USA ENC BOEDING Matthew Matthew.R.Boeding@nga.mil

USA ENC LOVO Andrew Andrew.J.Lovo@nga.mil

USA ENC GRANT Dave david.m.grant22.civ@us.navy.mil

USA ENC MIKAN Stamekovich miroslav.stamenkovich.civ@us.navy.mil

USA ENC BARTLETT Megan Megan.Bartlett@noaa.gov

USA ENC HARMON Colby colby.harmon@noaa.gov

Expert Contributor WG/PT Organization SURNAME First Name E-mail

Industry ENC CARIS Teledyne ASTLE Hugh Hugh.Astle@Teledyne.com

Industry ENC Carnival DI LIETO Antonio ADiLieto@carnival.com

Working Group



Industry ENC C-Map HORNBY Justin justin.hornby@c-map.com

Industry ENC C-Map D'AQUINO David david.daquino@c-map.com

Industry ENC EGS Australia WILLIAMS Chris cwilliams@egssurvey.com.au

Industry ENC ESRI DE PUYT Tom tdepuyt@esri.com; tdepuyt@gmail.com

Industry ENC ESRI DHUNGEL Abinashi ADhungel@esri.com

Industry ENC Furuno PEIPONEN Hannu hannu.peiponen@furuno.fi

Industry ENC Furuno TISSARI Petri petri.tissari@furuno.fi

NGIO ENC IALA TOMREN Guttorm guttorm.tomren@kystverket.no

RENCs ENC IC-ENC RICHARDSON Thomas thomas.richardson@ic-enc.org

NGIO ENC IEHG LADUE Denise R. Denise.R.LaDue@usace.army.mil

Industry ENC IIC KUWALEK Edward edward.kuwalek@iictechnologies.com

Industry ENC IIC PRITCHARD Jonathan jonathan.pritchard@iictechnologies.com

Others ENC KRISO OH Sewoong osw@kriso.re.kr

Others ENC KRISO PARK DaeWon mr.daewonpark@gmail.com

Industry ENC Nautical demensions HIPPMANN Frank frank@nauticaldimensions.com

Industry ENC Navico FJELLANGER Inga inga.fjellanger@i4-insight.com

Industry ENC Navtor FJELLANGER Inga inga.fjellanger@i4-insight.com

Industry ENC Navtor SAESTAD Bjorn bjorn.saestad@navtor.com

Industry ENC Nippon Sogo NAKAYAMA Tomoya t-nakayama@nssys.co.jp

Industry ENC PC Marine CARTER Ceri ccarter@pcmaritime.co.uk

RENCs ENC Primar SKJAEVELAND Svein svein.skjaeveland@ecc.no

RENCs ENC Primar RANKA  Mikus data@ecc.no

Industry ENC SevenCs BOTHIEN Holger holger.bothien@sevencs.com

Industry ENC SevenCs WENTZEL Olaf wz@sevencs.com

Industry ENC SevenCs FRIEDHELM Moggert-Kägeler mo@sevencs.com

Industry ENC Transas SOSONKIN Alexander Alexander.Sosonkin@transas.com 

IHO Sec WG/PT Organization SURNAME First Name E-mail

IHO ENC IHO BAEK (SECRETARY) Yong yong.baek@iho.int

IHO ENC IHO WOOTTON Jeff jeff.wootton@iho.int


